

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172 – 4601812



No. 92

Date 23-05-2022

ORDER.

- WHEREAS, Case FIR (Under Sec. 154 Cr. P.C.) No RC0052022A0019 dated 18.05.2022 received from CBI, ACB for demand of undue advantage by accused Sh. Shamsher Singh, Sr. Asstt. of Chandigarh Housing Board vide their letter No DPCHG2022/1639/RC0052022A0019ACB/CHG. dated 18.05.2022.
- AND WHEREAS, the Sh. Shamsher Singh, Sr. Asstt. has been arrested in the subject cited case on 18.05.2022 and presently, Sh. Sh. Shamsher Singh, Sr. Asstt. is in judicial custody.
- NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned, in exercise of the powers conferred by sub rule (2) of Rule 10 of the Central Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965 hereby place Sh. Shamsher Singh, Sr. Asstt., Chandigarh Housing Board, under suspension with effect from 18.05.2022.
- 4. It is further ordered that during the period that this order shall remain in force, the Headquarter of Sh. Shamsher Singh, Sr. Asstt., Chandigarh Housing Board, shall be the office of Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board and he shall not leave the Headquarters without obtaining the prior permission of the Secretary, CHB.
- 5. It is also ordered that during the period that this order shall remain in force, Sh Shamsher Singh, Sr. Asstt. shall not enter in any of the office premises of the Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh without obtaining the prior permission of the Secretary, CHB. His unauthorized entry in any of the office premises of the Chandigarh Housing Board will amount to trespass and will attract legal action against him.

CI/CHB/> 1598 Deted 240512022

Dated : 🞝 May, 2020

Dharam Pal, IAS

Chairman,

Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh.

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-III/2022/ 803

Dated: 23-05-2022

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Chief Engineer, Chandigarh Housing Board.

2. The Chief Accounts Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board.

3. The Accounts Officer-V/PMAY, Chandigarh Housing Board.

4 The Computer Incharge, CHB.

Sh Shamsher Singh, Sr. Asstt.

 PA to Chairman/Chief Executive Officer/Secretary for kind information of officers.

Office order file.

Chief Executive Officer,

Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh.